RFID Antimetal Hard Tag is a highly integrated, 800-bit memory, single chip UHF RFID Tag IC.
performance for a broad range of applications.
APPLICATIONS
1- Supply Chain Management
2- Distribution Logistics
3- Product Authentication
4- Asset Inventory and Tracking
5- Baggage Handling and Tracking

architecture that provides for the optimum allocation of EPC
and User memory for different use cases such as legacy
part numbering systems and service history. User memory
can also be read and or write locked on 64-bit boundaries,
supporting a variety of of public/private usage models.
The IC also features a factory programmed 64-bit serial
number that cannot be altered. In conjunction with the EPC
item.
13.5 cm
2.
2
cm
1.3 cm
OGS WAREHOUSE LOGISTICS
RFID Antimetal Hard Tag
Operating Conditions & Electrical Characteristics
Memory Map
Ordering Information
SYMBOL PARAMETER CONDITIONS / CAPABILITY Min Typ Max Units
Operating Conditions
TA Operating Temperature -80 +55 °C
Fin Operating Frequency 860 960 MHz
Electrical Characteristics
SR Sensitivity during Read With 2dBi directivity of dipole -20 dBm
IS Interference Signal Suppression -4 dB
RP Equivalent input parallel resistance At -14 dBm input power 1500 Ohms
CP Equivalent input parallel
Capacitance
At -14 dBm input power 0.85 pF
Dret Data Retention 50 Years
Pcycl Programming Cycles at 25°C 100,000 Cycles
BANK ADDRESS DESCRIPTION MEMORY BITS
User 00h – 1FFh User NVM 512
TID 60h – BFh ROM-NVM 96
20h – 5Fh Unique Tag ID Unalterable NVM 64
00h – 1Fh TID EPC/TMD/TMDID/TMN ROM 32
EPC 20h – 7Fh EPC # NVM 96
10h – 1Fh EPC-PC NVM 16
00h – 0Fh EPC-CRC RAM 16
Reserved 20h – 3Fh RES-Access Pwd, EPC optional NVM 32
00h – 1Fh RES-Kill Pwd NVM 32
PART MODEL NUMBER DESCRIPTION
RFID Antimetal Hard Tag IC ALC-360-FW Fully Finished Wafer: Bumped, Tested, Ground & Sawn
8-inch Wafer on UV Tape Mounted on Disco Metal Film Frame
ALC-360-SOT SMD Package: SOT-323
RFID Antimetal Hard Tag